
RETURN DATE: JULY 9, 2019 : - SUPERIOR COURT i

CHRISTOPHER E. MARCHESI, TRUSTEE : ].D. OF NEW LONDON
OF THE RHONDA M. MARCHESI '

REVOCABLE TRUST DATED : AT NEW LONDON

NOVEMBER 17, 2017 AND

CHRISTOPHER E. MARCHESI, : MAY 14, 2019
INDIVIDUALLY

VS.

TOWN OF LYME

ORDER OF SERVICE

TO ANY PROPER OFFICER:

BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT, you are hereb

commanded to give notice of the foregoing ex parte temporary injunction to the Defendant, b

serving upon it in the manner provided by the statute fOr service a true and attested copy of th

foregoing Application for an Ex Parte Temporary Injunction, Verified Complaint, Civil Summons

Order to Show Cause, Proposed Temporary Injunction Order, Practice Book Section 4—

Certification and of this Citation with the Defendant, Town of Lyme in the manner prescribed b
. ‘V‘ \

law, on or before theaQ day of Sufi , 2019 and due return make.

Dated at New London, Connecticut 3 (M I i , 2019.

BY THE COURT 

  udge of the Superio ' Court

LAW OFFICES OF

HELLER, HELLER & MCCOY
736 NORWICH-NEW LONDON TURNPIKE

UNCASVILLE, CONNECTICUT 06382
PHONE: (860) 848-1248

FACSIMILE: (860) 848—4003
FIRM jURIS NO.: 027155
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RETURN DATE: JULY 9, 2019 : SUPERIOR COURT

CHRISTOPHER E. MARCHESI, TRUSTEE : ID. OF NEW LONDON
OF THE RHONDA M. MARCHESI ' '

REVOCABLE TRUST DATED : , AT NEW LONDON

NOVEMBER 17, 2017 AND

CHRISTOPHER E. MARCHESI, : MAY 14, 2019
INDIVIDUALLY

VS.

TOWN OF LYME

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

WHEREAS, the foregoing complaint, duly verified, has been presented to the Court; and

WHEREAS, upon application of the Plaintiffs, it appears that an order should be issue

directing the Defendant in this action to appear before the Court to show cause why an." orde

suspending the improvement and restoration of the westerly end of Brockway Ferry Road as

public highway with the intioduction of parking to said defined roadway should not issue and th

relief requested should not be granted.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is ordered that the Defendant be summoned to appear befor

_ the Superior Court for the Judicial District of New London, at {New London on Vjul‘v l 8+ ,
2019 at a : QQ M/@ then and there to should cause why a temporary injunction should no

69% in effect as prayed for in the foregoing Verified Complaint and Application.

LAW OFFICES OF

HELLER, HELLER & MCCOY
736 NORWCH-NEW LONDON TURNPIKE

UNCASVILLE, CONNECTICUT 06382
PHONE: (860) 848-1248

FACSIMILE: (860) 848-4003
FIRM jURIS NO.: ,027155
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  (InDated at New London, Connecticut this . a; day of Z 5 M: , 2019.

B THE COURT

Judge of the Supefior Court

LAW OFFICES OF

HELLER, HELLER & MCCOY I
736 NORWICH—NEW LONDON TURNPIKE

UNCASVILLE, CONNECTICUT 06382

' PHONE: (860) 848-1248
FACSIMILE: (860) 848—4003

FIRM JURIS NO.: 027155

F:\work\Marchcsi\Ab:mdonment Proceedings\0rdcr to Show Cause.docl — 2 -f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

